
2023-2024 College of Coastal Georgia Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-16   Conf: 2-12   Home: 6-6   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Jiles, Nick 25-24 892 35.7 159-365 .436 56-152 .368 83-94 .883 27 58 85 3.4 75 2 100 70 3 38 457 18.3
00 Wilson, Salle 25-24 778 31.1 122-298 .409 39-107 .364 69-93 .742 28 128 156 6.2 72 3 55 58 5 35 352 14.1
03 Veon, Layton 25-25 793 31.7 131-255 .514 40-112 .357 39-48 .813 40 162 202 8.1 67 1 40 45 4 14 341 13.6
11 McArthur, Kaden 23-23 741 32.2 96-192 .500 30-74 .405 50-65 .769 10 60 70 3.0 48 0 78 63 0 13 272 11.8
40 Langford, Brice 22-12 366 16.6 61-120 .508 0-1 .000 53-88 .602 36 56 92 4.2 50 3 11 29 19 7 175 8.0
01 Taylor, DJ 23-2 351 15.3 37-83 .446 3-17 .176 14-22 .636 3 16 19 0.8 35 1 31 30 1 16 91 4.0
13 Daniels, Aaron 25-3 437 17.5 35-94 .372 22-60 .367 3-7 .429 8 21 29 1.2 49 0 29 13 2 14 95 3.8
24 Camara, Jeremiah 21-3 193 9.2 25-44 .568 0-0 .000 6-10 .600 16 40 56 2.7 35 1 1 6 6 1 56 2.7
04 Muller, AJ 3-0 28 9.3 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 1.3 4 0 0 0 0 2 6 2.0
10 Felix, David 24-4 231 9.6 13-23 .565 0-0 .000 11-17 .647 21 27 48 2.0 30 0 4 17 5 3 37 1.5
15 Giles, Jamill 19-5 235 12.4 11-23 .478 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 8 21 29 1.5 25 1 11 12 3 6 26 1.4
22 Moore, Tre 7-0 35 5.0 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.9 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
21 Ross, Anthony 5-0 17 3.4 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Rowland, Brycen 3-0 5 1.7 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5102 204.1 692-1508 .459 191-531 .360 333-454 .733 222 615 837 33.5 501 12 361 358 48 149 1908 76.32
Opponents 25 5100 204.0 696-1439 .484 177-483 .366 410-595 .689 200 589 789 31.6 389 4 363 330 87 196 1979 79.16

Team Statistics COASTAL OPP
SCORING 1908 1979
    Points Per Game 76.3 79.2
    Scoring Margin -2.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 692-1508 696-1439
    Field Goal Pct .459 .484
3 POINT FG-ATT 191-531 177-483
    3PT FG Pct .360 .366
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 333-454 410-595
    FT Pct .733 .689
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 16.4
REBOUNDS 837 789
    Rebounds Per Game 33.5 31.6
    Rebounds Margin 1.9 –
ASSISTS 361 363
    Assists Per Game 14.4 14.5
TURNOVERS 358 330
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 13.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 149 196
    Steals Per Game 6.0 7.8
BLOCKS 48 87
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 3.5
ATTENDANCE 0 1,325
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-0 11-120
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Coastal Georgia
(GA) 837 1031 8 17 1908
Opponents 930 997 8 19 1979

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/31/23 MIDDLE GEORGIA STATE W 75-68 0
11/02/23 vs Dalton State (GA) W 72-69 0
11/03/23 vs William Carey (MS) L 64-77 0
11/09/23 VOORHEES UNIVERSITY W 71-61 0
11/11/23 PAINE COLLEGE W 84-83 0
11/13/23 at Middle Georgia State L 69-81 0
11/18/23 FORT LAUDERDALE L 79-89 0
11/20/23 at Brewton-Parker (GA) W 75-68 86
11/30/23 at Voorhees University W 62-61 0
12/09/23 TRINITY BAPTIST COLLEGE W 95-69 0

* 01/06/24 ST. THOMAS W 82-73 0
* 01/10/24 at Webber International (FL) L 70-84 250
* 01/13/24 at Florida Memorial (FL) L 74-77 125
* 01/17/24 KEISER W 85-74 0
* 01/20/24 at Southeastern L (2 OT) 92-94 220
* 01/24/24 WARNER (FL) L 57-78 0
* 01/27/24 at Ave Maria (FL) L 84-97 0

02/01/24 at Fort Lauderdale L 84-90 100
* 02/03/24 at St. Thomas L 50-73 200
* 02/07/24 WEBBER INTERNATIONAL (FL) L (OT) 85-86 0
* 02/10/24 FLORIDA MEMORIAL (FL) L 61-67 0
* 02/14/24 at Keiser L 77-84 176
* 02/17/24 SOUTHEASTERN L 78-79 0
* 02/21/24 at Warner (FL) L (OT) 84-93 168
* 02/24/24 AVE MARIA (FL) L 99-104 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 College of Coastal Georgia Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-12   Home: 2-5   Away: 0-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Jiles, Nick 14-13 503 35.9 88-207 .425 33-92 .359 45-52 .865 18 38 56 4.0 43 1 53 34 1 17 254 18.1
03 Veon, Layton 14-14 486 34.7 78-151 .517 25-68 .368 25-29 .862 29 89 118 8.4 35 0 24 25 4 10 206 14.7
11 McArthur, Kaden 12-12 401 33.4 60-120 .500 19-45 .422 32-40 .800 6 30 36 3.0 28 0 40 32 0 7 171 14.3
00 Wilson, Salle 14-13 463 33.1 62-169 .367 21-58 .362 43-56 .768 19 78 97 6.9 35 1 30 36 3 19 188 13.4
40 Langford, Brice 11-5 185 16.8 25-57 .439 0-1 .000 22-45 .489 20 24 44 4.0 24 2 6 18 9 3 72 6.5
13 Daniels, Aaron 14-3 297 21.2 28-71 .394 17-44 .386 3-6 .500 6 15 21 1.5 35 0 17 5 0 11 76 5.4
01 Taylor, DJ 12-2 151 12.6 17-42 .405 2-9 .222 11-15 .733 1 9 10 0.8 19 1 12 10 0 6 47 3.9
24 Camara, Jeremiah 11-3 102 9.3 16-25 .640 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 9 19 28 2.5 22 1 0 4 2 0 34 3.1
15 Giles, Jamill 11-4 176 16.0 9-17 .529 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 6 11 17 1.5 23 1 11 8 3 5 21 1.9
10 Felix, David 13-1 102 7.8 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 8 10 18 1.4 15 0 3 5 2 0 9 0.7
22 Moore, Tre 5-0 30 6.0 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.8 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
21 Ross, Anthony 2-0 5 2.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2901 207.2 386-871 .443 117-321 .364 189-258 .733 132 333 465 33.2 284 7 197 182 24 78 1078 77.00
Opponents 14 2896 206.9 405-809 .501 119-293 .406 234-337 .694 113 340 453 32.4 217 3 213 162 54 95 1163 83.07

Team Statistics COASTAL OPP
SCORING 1078 1163
    Points Per Game 77.0 83.1
    Scoring Margin -6.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 386-871 405-809
    Field Goal Pct .443 .501
3 POINT FG-ATT 117-321 119-293
    3PT FG Pct .364 .406
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 189-258 234-337
    FT Pct .733 .694
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 16.7
REBOUNDS 465 453
    Rebounds Per Game 33.2 32.4
    Rebounds Margin 0.8 –
ASSISTS 197 213
    Assists Per Game 14.1 15.2
TURNOVERS 182 162
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 11.6
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.3
STEALS 78 95
    Steals Per Game 5.6 6.8
BLOCKS 24 54
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.9
ATTENDANCE 0 1,139
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-0 7-163
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Coastal Georgia
(GA) 496 542 8 17 1078
Opponents 556 555 8 19 1163

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/24 ST. THOMAS W 82-73 0
01/10/24 at  Webber International (FL) L 70-84 250
01/13/24 at  Florida Memorial (FL) L 74-77 125
01/17/24 KEISER W 85-74 0
01/20/24 at  Southeastern L (2 OT) 92-94 220
01/24/24 WARNER (FL) L 57-78 0
01/27/24 at  Ave Maria (FL) L 84-97 0
02/03/24 at  St. Thomas L 50-73 200
02/07/24 WEBBER INTERNATIONAL (FL) L (OT) 85-86 0
02/10/24 FLORIDA MEMORIAL (FL) L 61-67 0
02/14/24 at  Keiser L 77-84 176
02/17/24 SOUTHEASTERN L 78-79 0
02/21/24 at  Warner (FL) L (OT) 84-93 168
02/24/24 AVE MARIA (FL) L 99-104 0


